CONNECTION DIAGRAM
8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP (N),
Cerdip (Q) and SOIC (R) Packages
1
2
3
4
8

NOTE
The AD797 has double layer metal. Only one layer is shown here for clarity.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD797AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD797BN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD797BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD797BR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD797BR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD797AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD797AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD797AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
5962-9313301MPA –55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
AD797–Typical Characteristics
–4– REV. C
HORIZONTAL SCALE – 5 sec/DIV